900716485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM751521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank		08/22/2022	Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CID Resources, Inc.	
Street Address: 601 S. Royal Lane, Suite 100		
City:	Coppell	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	70519	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5954105	#WONDERWINKSTER
Registration Number:	4723433	FOUR-STRETCH 4
Registration Number:	5487805	I
Registration Number:	5487806	I WONDERWINK
Registration Number:	5277554	ROYAL LANE
Registration Number:	5556443	TORI & BELLE
Registration Number:	5467168	UNIFORM UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	5639255	W123
Registration Number:	3899588	
Registration Number:	4118414	
Registration Number:	5543536	WONDERFLEX
Registration Number:	6249590	WONDERLAB
Registration Number:	5571723	WONDERTECH
Registration Number:	5571724	WONDERTECH
Registration Number:	4235002	WONDERWINK
Registration Number:	6136200	WONDERWINK
Registration Number:	5355422	WONDERWINK FOUR-STRETCH
Registration Number:	5111155	WONDERWINK HP
Registration Number:	5277553	WONDERWINK NEXT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0021

900716485

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5762583	WONDERWINK ORIGINS	
Registration Number:	6014354	WONDERWINK PRO	
Registration Number:	5487304	WONDERWINK SEVEN FLEX	
Registration Number:	4235001	WONDERWINK	
Registration Number:	5161432	ZOE + CHLOE	
Serial Number:	90354419	SCRUBSY	
Serial Number:	90354200	WONDERHERO	
Serial Number:	90008271	WONDERPRINTS	
Serial Number:	90062293	WONDERWINK PREMIERE FLEX	
Serial Number:	90062248	WONDERWINK WORKFLEX	
Serial Number:	88339725	WONDERWINK INDY	
Serial Number:	90062343	WONDERWINK PREMIERE FLEX	
Serial Number:	90062315	WONDERWINK WORKFLEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132212900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132213900

Email: christina.allen@hwhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick A. Reid

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 3700

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick A. Reid
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick A. Reid/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in CID Resources Trademarks - Truist#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in CID Resources Trademarks - Truist#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in CID Resources Trademarks - Truist#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in CID Resources Trademarks - Truist#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in CID Resources Trademarks - Truist#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of August 22, 2022 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Truist Bank ("<u>Bank</u>"), in favor of CID Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of February 8, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor, Bank, and others party thereto, and the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2021 ("Trademark Security Agreement") recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 16, 2021 at Reel 7255 Frame 0586, by and between the Grantor and Bank, Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Bank, and granted to the Bank a security interest in all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Bank hereby states as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Bank hereby:

- (a) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates the Trademark Security Agreement;
- (b) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and security interest in all Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;
 - (c) represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release; and
 - (d) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Bank, at Grantor's expense, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the security interest release contemplated herein. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral, Bank will, at Grantor's expense, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Bank:

Truist Bank

By:___

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0024

Schedule A

CID Resources, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by CID Resources, Inc. In Favor of Truist Bank Recorded April 16, 2021 at Reel 7255 Frame 0586

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
#WonderWinkster	5954105	January 7, 2020
Four-Stretch 4 (stylized)	4723433	April 21, 2015
I with Heart & Winking	5487805	June 5, 2018
Smiley Face Designs in		
Rounded Square		
(stylized)		
I WonderWink with Heart	5487806	June 5, 2018
& Winking Smiley Face		
Designs in Rounded		
Square (stylized &		
upper/lower case)		
Royal Lane (upper/lower	5277554	August 29, 2017
case)	7.7.6.1.13	9 1 1 2010
TORI + BELLE	5556443	September 4, 2018
UNIFORM	5467168	May 15, 2018
UNIVERSITY	5620255	D 1 25 2010
W123	5639255	December 25, 2018
Winking Smiley Face	3899588	January 4, 2011
Design	D : t : N	
Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Winking Smiley Face	4118414	March 27, 2012
Design	4110414	Water 27, 2012
WONDERFLEX	5543536	August 21, 2018
WONDERI EEX	3343330	11ugust 21, 2010
WonderLab	6249590	January 19, 2021
V GRACIDAD	02.15650	variatif 19, 2021
WONDERTECH	5571723	September 25, 2018
V OI (D DICT DOI)		55,10001 20, 2010
WONDERTECH	5571724	September 25, 2018
(Stylized in Black &		~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WonderWink	4235002	October 30, 2012
(upper/lower case)		2
WonderWink	6136200	August 25, 2020
(upper/lower case)		1108431 20, 2020
WONDERWINK FOUR-	5355422	December 12, 2017
STRETCH		200111001 12, 2017
WonderWink HP	5111155	December 27, 2016
(upper/lower case)		20001127,2010
WonderWink Next	5277553	August 29, 2017
(upper/lower case)		
WONDERWINK	5762583	May 28, 2019
ORIGINS		, =0, =012
WonderWink PRO &	6014354	TRADEMARK
Head & Torso Design		
Tioud to Torso Design		REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0025

WONDERWINK SEVEN FLEX	5487304	June 5, 2018
WonderWink with Winking Smiley Face	4235001	October 30, 2012
ZOE + CHLOE	5161432	March 14, 2017

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
SCRUB SY	90354419	December 2, 2020
WONDERHERO	90354200	December 2, 2020
WonderPrints	90008271	June 18, 2020
WonderWink (upper/lower case) PREMIERE FLEX & Winking Smiley Face Design	90062293	July 20, 2020
WonderWink (upper/lower case) WORKFLEX & Winking Smiley Face Design	90062248	July 20, 2020
WonderWink INDY & Winking Smiley Face in Square	88339725	March 14, 2019
WonderWink PREMIERE FLEX	90062343	July 20, 2020
WonderWink WORKFLEX	90062315	July 20, 2020

Trademark Licenses:

- 1. Trademark License Agreement, by and between CID Resources, Inc. and Carhartt, Inc., dated as of March 1, 2017.
- 2. Master License Agreement, by and between CID Resources, Inc. and Vera Bradley Designs, Inc., dated as of March 7, 2017.
- 3. Consumer Product Retail License Agreement (Contract # 11033), between Fermata Partners, LLC and CID Resources, Inc., as amended by that certain Amendment, dated effective as of January 1, 2018.
- 4. Trademark License and Use Agreement between Cocona, Inc. and CID Resources, Inc., dated November 5, 2017.

17231360v4

- 5. Standard Retail Product License Agreement between Collegiate Licensing Company and CID Resources, Inc., dba WonderWink, as amended by Addendum dated April 28, 2017.
- 6. SLC Special Agreement Regarding Labor Codes of Conduct between Collegiate Licensing Company and CID Resources, Inc., dba WonderWink, dated April 28, 2017.
- 7. Standard License Agreement between Learfield Licensing Partners LLC and CID Resources, Inc., dated July 18, 2016, as amended by Amendment to Renew, dated effective July 1, 2017.

RECORDED: 08/26/2022

8. License and Distribution Agreement between Cowboy Jungle, Inc. and CID Resources, Inc., dated March 24, 2014.